2017 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 01, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Kenzie's Krew Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 1:49:38.7
1 865  Bradlee Kolvoord Churubusco IN M 5 5 19:33.1 19:33.1
2 864  Bryce Kolvoord Churubusco IN M 7 12 19:47.7 39:20.8
3 866  Branden Kolvoord Churubusco IN M 13 25 20:46.0 1:00:06.9
4 869  Jamie Zeigler Churubusco IN F 35 60 23:36.4 1:23:43.3
5 867  Kenzie Kolvoord Churubusco IN F 86 146 25:55.4  1:49:38.7
Team - Pratt Industries Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 1:59:58.8

1 366  Linda Murkve Valparaiso IN F 23 23 22:44.0 22:44.0
2 163  Stephen Haupt Valparaiso IN M 34 57 23:36.2 46:20.2
3 47  Robert O'Connor Valparaiso IN M 40 97 23:545 1:10:14.8
4 403  Scott lurillo Valparaiso IN M 52 149 24:27.2 1:34:42.1
5 51  Chris Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 71 220 25:16.7 1:59:58.8
6 404  Glen Hopp Mishawaka IN M 123 343 27:16.7 2:27:155
7 53  Ryan Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 242 585 31:33.4 2:58:49.0
8 1200  Alex Tuzinski Valparaiso IN M 265 850 32:29.7 3:31:18.7
9 789  Anthony C. Olivarez Valparaiso IN M 266 1116 32:30.1 4:03:48.9
10 672  Drew Toth Kouts IN M 297 1413 33:13.3  4:37:02.2
11 355 Casey Rees Valparaiso IN F 306 1719 33:42.0 5:10:44.3
12 52 Nancy Hoepf Valparaiso IN F 307 2026 33:42.2 5:44:26.5
13 354  Erich Hoepf Valparaiso IN M 358 2384 35:26.4 6:19:52.9
14 162  Meagan Haupt Valparaiso IN F 438 2822 38:285 6:58:21.4
15 365  Carli Murkve Valparaiso IN F 467 3289 39:48.3 7:38:09.7
16 452  Dave Frye Francesville IN M 551 3840 43:52.9 8:22:02.7
17 453  Tonya Frye Francesville IN F 552 4392 43:53.3 9:05:56.0
18 229  Lorrie Wyse Valparaiso IN F 674 5066 51:50.8 9:57:46.8
19 943  Keisha Martin Hazel Crest IL F 675 5741 51:51.1 10:49:38.0
20 372  Jen Okeefe Chesterton IN F 730 6471 56:46.2 11:46:24.2
21 369  Heather Combs South Bend IN F 731 7202 56:47.3 12:43:11.6
22 370  Chris Combs South Bend IN M 732 7934 57:01.7 13:40:13.3
23 376  Shelley Cottrell Valparaiso IN F 737 8671 57:33.8 14:37:47.2
24 375  Mary Reel Valparaiso IN F 738 9409 57:34.2 15:35:21.5
25 23  Robin Charron Valparaiso IN F 746 10155 58:00.9 16:33:22.4
26 22 John Charron llI Valparaiso IN M 747 10902 58:01.5 17:31:24.0
27 759  Angela Mager Valparaiso IN F 758 11660 59:27.8 18:30:51.8
28 374  Amy Mager Valparaiso IN F 759 12419 59:28.6 19:30:20.5
29 1196  Philip Barnes Merrillville IN M 765 13184  1:00:49.4 20:31:10.0
30 373  Jennifer Fleming Valparaiso IN F 782 13966  1:04:47.2 21:35:57.2
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2017 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 01, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Shive-Hattery Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:00:25.5
1 831  Michael Vollbrecht Valparaiso IN M 15 15 21:46.9 21:46.9
2 830  Mary Vollbrecht Valparaiso IN F 18 33 22:20.3 44:07.2
3 201  Crystal Holowell Westville IN F 66 99 25:07.7 1:09:14.9
4 786  Andrew Makinson Valparaiso IN M 68 167 25:09.6 1:34:24.6
5 336  Don Duncan Westville IN M 88 255 26:00.8 2:00:25.5
6 203  Arnie Bergman Valparaiso IN M 98 353 26:22.1 2:26:47.6
7 327  Jeffrey Klancer Valparaiso IN M 104 457 26:28.3 2:53:16.0
8 400  Kristine Clark Valparaiso IN F 121 578 27:09.5 3:20:25.6
9 185  Emily Sheahen Feller Chesterton IN F 125 703 27:20.9 3:47:46.5
10 401  Matt Swavey Valparaiso IN M 356 1059 35:25.5 4:23:12.1
11 187  Amanda Wolf Valparaiso IN F 502 1561 41:14.3 5:04:26.4
12 186 Kelli Kasza Chesterton IN F 530 2091 42:46.6 5:47:13.0
13 188  Christopher Wolf Valparaiso IN M 608 2699 46:59.5 6:34:12.5
Team - Urschel Finish Position- 4
Team Score (times): 2:04:43.9

1 844  Carter Forsythe Valparaiso IN M 41 41 23:55.0 23:55.0
2 766  Travis Rodriguez Francesville IN M 55 96 24:41.8 48:36.9
3 767  Josiah Rodriguez Francesville IN M 60 156 24:56.0 1:13:32.9
4 843  Scott Forsythe Valparaiso IN M 76 232 25:31.6 1:39:04.6
5 266  Dillon Radosevich La Porte IN M 80 312 25:39.3 2:04:43.9
6 769  Zion Rodriguez Francesville IN M 129 441 27:39.2 2:32:23.2
7 340 Thomas Mahaffey Francesville IN M 144 585 28:08.9 3:00:32.1
8 273  Sam Carpenter Valparaiso IN M 208 793 30:49.7 3:31:21.9
9 272  John Carpenter Valparaiso IN M 222 1015 31:11.9 4:02:33.9
10 267  Zack Zimny Hebron IN M 236 1251 31:28.1 4:34:02.1
11 275 Dale Girard Westville IN M 269 1520 32:33.6 5:06:35.7
12 268  Brittany Privett Chesterton IN F 295 1815 33:12.2 5:39:48.0
13 516  Mark Hartig Valparaiso IN M 404 2219 37.06.2 6:16:54.2
14 337  Jamie Rehtorik Valparaiso IN F 414 2633 37:22.9 6:54:17.2
15 485  Amy Siefert Valparaiso IN F 415 3048 37:23.3 7:31:40.5
16 517  Melissa Hartig Valparaiso IN F 447 3495 38:50.4 8:10:30.9
17 341 Lisa Mahaffey Francesville IN F 454 3949 39:07.1 8:49:38.1
18 928  Dakota Sepko Hebron IN F 460 4409 39:18.6  9:28:56.7
19 274  Elaine Girard Westville IN M 472 4881 40:08.3 10:09:05.1
20 885  Kathy Jankowski Valparaiso IN F 477 5358 40:12.9 10:49:18.0
21 232  Daniel Banowetz Dyer IN M 480 5838 40:23.0 11:29:41.1
22 233  Renee Frodin Dyer IN F 481 6319 40:24.1 12:10:05.3
23 276  John Reed Dyer IN M 555 6874 44:00.4 12:54:05.7
24 277  Sue Reed Dyer IN F 558 7432 44:01.5 13:38:07.2
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Race Date
April 01, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Urschel

25
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338
717
715
751
270
772
771
265
231
230
684
770
768
858
859
101
100
279

98

99
686
685
271
261
262
264
263

Amanda Feece
Brianna Winter
Terri Yarchan
Todd Woodke
Brad White
Angela Schuffert
Keith Kunkle
Danielle Radosevich
Cindy Wilson
Melanie Marshall
Robin Harlow
Holly Schuffert
Rylee Rodriguez
Kelly Goodan
Kerri Jacob
Robert Lloyd
Heather Lloyd
Lisa Anderson
Zina Conner
Mark Conner
Justin Lopez
Tracie Lopez
Paul Niepokoj
Floyd Bernardino
Erly Bernardino
Vicki Raney
Darrell Raney

Team - Valpo YMCA Staff
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125
1038
300
838
645
602
992
940
408
821

George Nietert
Michael Penrose
Tessa Troutman
Cathy Greenawald
Debbie Miller
Maryann Fryer
Dylan Moore
Amanda Kohne
Regina Bluell
Kristen MacKe
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2017 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 2:04:43.9
Plymouth IN F 603 8035 46:41.6 14:24:48.9
Wheatfield IN F 619 8654 48:49.6 15:13:38.6
Wheatfield IN F 620 9274 48:49.7 16:02:28.3
La Porte IN M 642 9916 49:35.9 16:52:04.3
Valparaiso IN M 644 10560 49:36.3 17:41:40.6
Hobart IN F 645 11205 49:49.1 18:31:29.7
Hobart IN M 646 11851 49:49.9 19:21:19.7
La Porte IN F 660 12511 50:42.5 20:12:02.3
Chesterton IN F 664 13175 50:46.7 21:02:49.0
Chesterton IN F 665 13840 50:46.7 21:53:35.7
Valparaiso IN F 669 14509 51:16.7 22:44:52.4
Westville IN F 677 15186 52:09.2 23:37:01.7
Francesville IN F 678 15864 52:09.2 24:29:10.9
Valparaiso IN F 690 16554 52:32.1 25:21:43.1
Chesterton IN F 691 17245 52:32.8 26:14:16.0
Valparaiso IN M 694 17939 52:51.8 27:07:07.8
Valparaiso IN F 699 18638 53:21.9 28:00:29.7
Valparaiso IN F 700 19338 53:22.5 28:53:52.2
Valparaiso IN F 701 20039 53:28.5 29:47:20.8
Valparaiso IN M 702 20741 53:30.4 30:40:51.2
Valparaiso IN M 703 21444 53:38.8 31:34:30.1
Valparaiso IN F 707 22151 53:49.6 32:28:19.7
Chesterton IN M 735 22886 57:20.0 33:25:39.8
Portage IN M 744 23630 57:57.9 34:23:37.7
Portage IN F 745 24375 58:00.5 35:21:38.2
La Porte IN F 785 25160  1:06:45.3 36:28:23.6
La Porte IN M 786 25946 1.06:46.0 37:35:09.6
Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:14:47.7

Valparaiso IN M 29 29 23:17.1 23:17.1
Valparaiso IN M 61 90 24:57.3 48:14.4
Valparaiso IN F 114 204 26:57.1 1:15:115
Valparaiso IN F 120 324 27:08.9 1:42:20.5
Valparaiso IN F 263 587 32:27.2 2:14:47.7
Valparaiso IN F 312 899 33:59.3 2:48:47.1
Valparaiso IN M 383 1282 36:19.1 3:25:06.3
Valparaiso IN F 395 1677 36:39.4 4:01:45.7
Valparaiso IN F 407 2084 37:12.3 4:38:58.0
Valparaiso IN F 413 2497 37:22.5 5:16:20.6
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2017 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 01, 2017 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Valpo YMCA Staff Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:14:47.7
11 570  Jacki Brubaker Valparaiso IN F 418 2915 37:24.8 5:53:45.4
12 1016  Christy Franiak Valparaiso IN F 496 3411 41:05.3 6:34:50.8
13 1094 Amanda Lyons Valparaiso IN F 520 3931 42:01.0 7:16:51.8
14 900 Deborah Winter Westville IN F 562 4493 44:.07.8 8:00:59.7
15 887  Becky Raderstorf Kouts IN F 586 5079 45:40.7 8:46:40.4
16 925  Katy Gordon Westville IN F 613 5692 48:08.0 9:34:48.5
17 1082  Kori Mobley Valparaiso IN F 658 6350 50:32.2 10:25:20.7
18 894  Carrie Deman Valparaiso IN F 733 7083 57.05.6 11:22:26.3
19 895  Nicole Doelling Valparaiso IN F 734 7817 57:05.8 12:19:32.2
Team - Lakeshore Bone and Joint Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 2:26:41.1

1 512  Samantha Fazekas Chesterton IN F 117 117 27:.07.1 27:.07.1
2 293  Mary Bugajski Valparaiso IN F 152 269 28:29.1 55:36.2
3 282  Julie Packovski Crown Point IN F 174 443 29:22.3 1:24:58.6
4 514  Andy Martin Chesterton IN M 210 653 30:51.0 1:55:49.6
5 632  Sandy Thomas Kouts IN F 213 866 30:51.5 2:26:41.1
6 511  Ashley Fazekas Chesterton IN F 228 1094 31:14.1 2:57:55.3
7 45  Tiffany Rudziewicz Valparaiso IN F 289 1383 33:07.4 3:31:02.8
8 46  Melissa Leib Valparaiso IN F 290 1673 33:.07.6 4:04:10.4
9 510 Andy Fazekas Chesterton IN M 308 1981 33:43.5 4:37:53.9
10 635 Dawn Widener F 310 2291 33:51.1 5:11:45.1
11 292  Kiristin Crecelius Portage IN F 342 2633 35:09.2 5:46:54.3
12 619 Lisa Lopez Chesterton IN F 354 2987 35:21.8 6:22:16.2
13 623  Christina Moreno Chesterton IN F 390 3377 36:23.4 6:58:39.6
14 820  Josh Bluell Valparaiso IN M 411 3788 37:21.0 7:36:00.7
15 603  Josh Bluell Valparaiso IN M 412 4200 37:21.0 8:13:21.7
16 634  Alyssa Vander Wall Demotte IN F 612 4812 47:29.7 9:00:51.4
17 615 Kathi Jones Michigan City IN F 617 5429 48:21.1 9:49:12.6
18 621  Judy Mohr Portage IN F 649 6078 50:01.9 10:39:14.5
19 542  Mitzi Sullivan Valparaiso IN F 650 6728 50:02.4 11:29:16.9
20 636  Chloe Willis Chesterton IN F 706 7434 53:49.1 12:23:06.1
21 613  Alexandria Hutchins Chesterton IN F 710 8144 54:11.2 13:17:17.3
22 620  Shari Miller Hobart IN F 716 8860 54:52.4 14:12:09.8
23 618  Glenda Locascio Chesterton IN F 717 9577 54:52.5 15:07:02.3
24 624  Imilia Moreno Chesterton IN F 718 10295 54:54.4 16:01:56.8
25 616  Joann Kubacki Chesterton IN F 736 11031 57:32.8 16:59:29.6
26 566  Sarah Cho Portage IN F 740 11771 57:45.4 17:57:15.1
27 567  Diana Cho Portage IN F 742 12513 57:47.9 18:55:03.0

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com 4 04/03/2017 08:44:22



Race Date
April 01, 2017

Bib No

Name

2017 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Class -1 Teams

City

Team - Calumet Harbor Coast Guard

1
2
3
4
5
6

1221
1197
545
455
456
457

Matthew Hilleary
Nicole Clausius
Jacob Ruhe
Lochlain James
Matthew James
Nicole James

Team - StMary
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26
94
93
38
217
150
179
178
37
36
497
1202
901
1023
902
1203
288
1161
1160
990
496
1219
1218
39

Brooke Irzyk

Tom Summerfield
Erica McCormick
Cindy Batz

Donald Cooley
Julie Jasiota

Keith Brink
Deborah Brink
Terry Turco

Lori Turco

Marina Wuchenich
Merlene Hall
Christy Cleveland
Gloria Anderson
Ed Cleveland
Michael Hall
Thomas Nowak
Elizabeth Feliciano
Jonathan Guerrero
Susan Guerrero
Susan Wuchenich
Heidi Smith

Earlyn Pike

Tina Cooley

Overall
Gend Place

Cumulative Cumulative

Place

Time Time

Finish Position - 7

Team Score (times):

Tinley Park IL
Chicago IL

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Brentwood CA

9
77
90

401
525
526

L <

2:31:02.2

9

86
176
577
1102
1628

Finish Position- 8

Team Score (times):

Kouts IN
Kouts IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Schererville IN
Schererville IN
Schererville IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Schererville IN
Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Schererville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Team - Dr. Chanbo's Tooth Fairies

N
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311
323
319

Julian Taylor

Stephanie Fedorchak

Melissa Bader

226
232
233
339
451
461
542
560
588
589
596
600
601
616
651
653
671
727
728
729
748
769
770
783
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2:48:03.1

226
458
691
1030
1481
1942
2484
3044
3632
4221
4817
5417
6018
6634
7285
7938
8609
9336
10064
10793
11541
12310
13080
13863

Finish Position- 9

Team Score (times):

Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN

M 190
F 217
F 332

2:54:58.0

190
407
739

20:01.9 20:01.9
25:32.5 45:34.5
26:01.8 1:11:36.4
36:57.8 1:48:34.3
42:27.9 2:31:02.2
42:28.8 3:13:31.1

31:135 31:13.5
31:19.4 1:02:33.0
31:20.1 1:33:53.1
35:04.7 2:08:57.9
39:05.2 2:48:03.1
39:22.2 3:27:25.4
43:31.2 4:10:56.6
44:02.9 4:54:59.6
45:45.6 5:40:45.2
45:45.8 6:26:31.0
46:14.6  7:12:45.7
46:26.1 7:59:11.8
46:26.2 8:45:38.1
48:16.5 9:33:54.7
50:08.3 10:24:03.1
50:09.2 11:14:12.3
51:32.7 12:05:45.0
56:10.5 13:01:55.6
56:11.1 13:58:06.7
56:26.8 14:54:33.6
58:05.1 15:52:38.7
1:00:57.7 16:53:36.4
1.00:58.7 17:54:35.1
1:06:41.7 19:01:16.9

29:52.0 29:52.0
30:58.9 1:00:51.0
34:31.8 1:35:22.9
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Race Date
April 01, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Dr. Chanbo's Tooth Fairies

4 303 Destinie Gallardo

5 313 Ann Thomas

6 321  Lesley Demps

7 304  Caitrina Thomas

8 312 IISim

9 324  Dee Remenius
10 317 Jason Bean

Team - Extra Mile

1 335 Ann Dolezal

2 295  Janet Doms

3 395  Vickie Ladd

4 352  Joe Aguilar

5 326  Eric Fleming

6 358  Joe Manna

7 356  Vicki Schmidt

8 359 Dawn Fleming

9 379  Margie Wenglarz

Team - Life Power

1 947 Eric Hibbs

Team - BadAssUnicorns

1 637
2 280

Jessica Ball
Cynthia Treble

Team - St. Elizabeth Seton CRHP

=

21  Karen Kordys
19  Ingrid Znika

N
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2017 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 2:54:58.0
Chesterton IN F 459 1198 39:18.2 2:14:41.2
Chesterton IN F 478 1676 40:16.8 2:54:58.0
Chesterton IN F 497 2173 41:06.7 3:36:04.7
Chesterton IN F 528 2701 42:44.6 4:18:49.4
Chesterton IN F 622 3323 48:54.4 5:07:43.8
Chesterton IN F 687 4010 52:24.0 6:00:07.9
Chesterton IN M 688 4698 52:24.1 6:52:32.0
Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 2:56:31.4
San Pierre IN F 244 244 31:37.3 31:37.3
Hanna IN F 363 607 35:45.4 1:07:22.8
Valparaiso IN F 386 993 36:21.1 1:43:43.9
Crown Point IN M 389 1382 36:22.9 2:20:06.8
Lowell IN M 391 1773 36:24.6 2:56:31.4
Portage IN M 405 2178 37.08.4 3:33:39.8
Chesterton IN F 448 2626 38:53.4 4:12:33.3
Lowelllowell IN F 470 3096 39:59.9 4:52:33.2
Valparaiso IN F 504 3600 41:15.5 5:33:48.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Hobart IN M 344 344 35:11.3 35:11.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Valparaiso IN F 708 708 53:52.9 53:52.9
Valparaiso IN F 709 1417 53:53.1 1:47:46.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Valparaiso IN F 756 756 59:12.8 59:12.8
Hebron IN F 757 1513 59:13.2 1:58:26.1
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Race Date
April 01, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - F4 Runners

1 254  Pamela Ross
2 1092 Lacey Whitler
3 882  Mandy Gulley

Team - Live strong 24

2017 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Crown Point IN F 516 516 41:55.8 41:55.8
Kouts IN F 517 1033 41:55.8 1:23:51.6
Crown Point IN F 680 1713 52:11.0 2:16:02.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

1 888  Dawn Moon Westville IN F 724 724 56:00.7 56:00.7

2 863  Carol Skaggs Valparaiso IN F 725 1449 56:01.1 1:52:01.8

3 963 Patty Bartos Portage IN F 726 2175 56:01.7 2:48:03.6
Team - Anytime Fithess MC Running Club Finish Position - Inc.

596 Kevin Scott

597 Michael Bloom

A WDN PR

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

655 Hannah Ranfranz

221  Jessica Leazenby

Team Score (times):

Chesterton IN M 20 20 22:25.8 22:25.8
Valparaiso IN F 25 45 22:54.3 45:20.1
Chesterton IN M 156 201 28:37.1 1:13:57.3
Valparaiso IN F 301 502 33:26.7 1:47:24.0
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